Prices Effective February 1, 2010
PRICE LISTS
List prices effective February 1, 2010
List prices effective February 1, 2010
TABLE OF CONTENTS
WARRANTY
Markar General Warranty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .57
GENERAL INFORMATION

61
List prices effective February 1, 2010
HINGE NUMBERING SYSTEM AND STANDARD LENGTHS
HINGE PREFIXES
EG Edge Guard
FM Edge Mount
FS Full Surface
HG Hinge/Guard
HM Half Mortise
HS Half Surface
SC Swing Clear
HINGE SERIES
100 Aluminum barrel hinges with stainless pin
200 Carbon steel barrel hinges with stainless pin
300 Stainless steel barrel hinges with stainless pin
400 Spring loaded aluminum toilet partition hinges
900 Spring loaded stainless steel toilet partition hinges
1100 Aluminum barrel hinges with stainless steel pin
3500 12 gauge stainless steel pin and barrel security hinges
Series number indicates the type of hinge and base material used.
HINGE MODELS
00 Edge mount (formerly full mortise)
01 Full surface 1/8" offset
02 Full surface, flush
03 Half surface, 1/8" offset
04 Half mortise, 1/8" offset
05 Edge mount hinge/guard
06 Half mortise hinge/guard
07 Double hinge/guard
08 Edge guard
09 Full surface, swing clear
10 Swing clear hinge/guard
11 Edge mount, self aligning
The last two digits of the model number indicate the application.
Other numbers are used for specific applications.
Order code: FS 3501
 Prefix  Series Model
62
List prices effective February 1, 2010
HINGE NUMBERING SYSTEM AND STANDARD LENGTHS
OPTION SUFFIXES
AMS Adjustable Monitoring Switch
CE Concealed Current Transfer
CTP Current Transfer Preparation
DD Dutch Door
EL ElectroLYNX™ Current Transfer
ETAP Electrical Transfer Access Prep
EPT Electrical Power Transfer
ES Exposed Monitoring Switch
HT Hospital Tip
LL Lead Lined
MB Medical Bearings
PC Powder Coated
RB Raised Barrel
WT Wide Throw
STANDARD HINGE LENGTH CONVERSION CHART
Door Opening Actual Length
6'8" 78.75"
7'0" 83.125"
7'2" 85.00"
8'0" 95.00"
10'0" 118.75"
Custom hinge length will be evaluated at the time
of request to ensure proper pin to knuckle alignment.
Some custom length requests may be adjusted to
ensure a proper hinge assembly.
SPECIFY HANDING ON ALL CUSTOM HINGE LENGTHS
CUSTOM DESIGN
Markar’s engineering department will be willing to
assist you in developing custom applications to solve
any of your unique door hinging problems. Together
with the customer, we will go through an official
sign-off process to assure custom hinges fit your
exact needs.
There will be a custom drawing approval fee
of $120.00 per opening. A credit for this fee is
issued after approval for fabrication and placement
of purchase order.
LEFT HAND RIGHT HAND
LEFT HAND
REVERSE
RIGHT HAND
REVERSE
63
List prices effective February 1, 2010
CONTINUOUS HINGE MODIFICATIONS
Hinge
Suffix Description
Addition to
hinge cost
HT Hospital Tip
Helps provide a safe, clean environment.
Available on all models except spring-loaded toilet partition hinges.
+$ 62.00
DD Dutch Door Prep
Continuous frame leaf with two-piece door leaf.
Indicate handing, clearances, door and frame heights, and materials when ordering.
Available on all models.
+$ 62.00
WT Wide Throw
Specify distance from pin centerline to heel edge of hinge when ordering.
Only available on 300 series hinges.
Note: Reinforcement may be required on extreme wide throw applications. Conditions will be determined
through drawing approval process. Cost will be determined at time of approval.
Custom Angle: $ 220.00 per angle.
Consult
Factory
RB Raised Barrel (Swaged)
For cased open or center pivot doors.
Required on models FS-201, FS-202, FS-301, and FS-302 in order to open 180O.